
AHP Hunt Country 2003 Seminar 
 

LIST OF ATTENDEES 
 

SPONSORS 
 
American Quarter Horse 
Association* 
Cindy Perez 
cperez@aqha.org 
Jim Jennings + 
jjennings@aqha.org 
P. O. Box 32470 
Amarillo, TX 79118 
 
Appaloosa Journal** 
Robin Hendrickson 
rhendrickson@appaloosa.com 
Katie Elliott 
2720 W. Pullman Road 
Moscow, ID 83843 
 
Branch Smith Printing* 
John Miller 
jmiller@bsiprinting.com 
120 St. Louis Avenue 
Ft. Worth, TX 76104 
 
Breyer Animal Creations* 
Natasha Wieschenberg 
14 Industrial Road 
Pequannock, NJ 07440 
nwieschenberg@reevesintl.com 
 
Brown Printing Company* 
Morgan Lightfoot 
J & K Graphic Technologies 
2659 W. Guadalupe 
Suite C119 
Mesa, AZ 85202 
mleadfoot@aol.com 
 
Cowboy Publishing Group** 
Curtis Matthews 
2112 Montgomery Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
curtis.matthews@cowboypublishing.com 
 
Craftsman Printers, Inc.* 
Lance Peters 
535 - 32nd Street 
Lubbock, TX 79415 
lance@craftsmanprinters.com 

Dover Saddlery* 
Janet Nittman 
P. O. Box 1100 
Littleton, MA 01460 
jnittman@doversaddlery.com 
 
The Equiery ** 
Crystal Kimball 
P. O. Box 610 
Lisbon, MD 21765 
crystaleq@equiery.com 
 
Equine Resources 
International* 
Lua Oas Southard + 
lua@equineresources.com 
Patricia Doennig 
pdoennig@msn.com 
Teresa Jascob 
teresa@equineresources.com 
Tammy C. Lewis 
tammy@equineresources.com 
621 Wollaston Road 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
 
Fancy Publications** 
Pat Trowbridge ♦ 
2401 Beverly Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90057 
ptrowbridge@fancypubs.com 
Moira Harris 
3 Burroughs 
Irvine, CA 92618 
mharris@fancypubs.com 
 
Farnam Companies Inc.* 
Gina DePinto 
301 W. Osborn Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85013 
gdepinto@mail.farnam.com 
 
HorseCity.com *** 
Ryan Dohrn 
ryan.dohrn@morris.com 
Mary Watts 
mary.watts@morris.com 
Dennis Faulk 
dennis.faulk@morris.com 
David Widener 
david.widener@morris.com 
725 Broad Street 
Augusta, GA 30901 

Life Data Labs, Inc. * 
Dr. Frank Gravlee 
Linda Gravlee 
P. O. Box 349 
Cherokee, AL 35616 
cservice@lifedatalabs.com 
 
Maryland Horse Breeders 
Association 
Lucy Acton 
lacton@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Cindy Deubler 
cdeubler@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Brian Magness 
bmagness@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Anne Warner 
Mid-Atlantic Thoroughbred*** 
P. O. Box 427 
Timonium, MD 21094 
 
Merial * 
Frank Hurtig, DVM 
468 Ridge Drive 
Eagle, ID 83617 
frank.hurtig@merial.com 
 
Pfizer Animal Health* 
Dan Kramer 
235 East 42nd St., 150-40-26 
New York, NY 10017-5755 
Dan.Kramer@Pfizer.com 
 
Publishers Press* 
Dave Russo 
115 Marshall Drive 
Louisville, KY 40207 
daverusso@pubpress.com 
Jeff Statler 
18 Ashley St., Suite A 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
jstatlerpubpress.com 
 
Quebecor World TPC Group* 
Dan Grubb 
1408 Kenwood Drive 
Fulton, MO 65251 
dan.grubb@quebecorworld.com 



Ryerss Farm for Aged Equines* 
Joe Donahue 
1710 Ridge Rd. 
Pottstown, PA 19465 
ryerss@aol.com 
 
Trueman Communications 
Group* 
Ellie Trueman 
Emily Daignault 
P. O. Box 322 
Poolesville, MD 20837 
tcgemt@aol.com 
 
* denotes Corporate Member 
** denotes Publication Member 
*** denoted Electronic 
Publcation Member 
 

PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 
American Farriers Journal 
Frank Lessiter ♦+ 
P. O. Box 624 
Brookfield, WI 53008-0624 
lessitef@lesspub.com 
 
The American Quarter Horse 
Journal 
Doug Hayes ♦ 
dhayes@aqha.org 
Duward Epps 
depps@aqha.org 
P. O. Box 32470 
Amarillo, TX 79118 
 
Barrel Horse News 
Karen Cannon 
2112 Montgomery Street 
Fort Worth, TX  76107 
kcannon@cowboypublishing.co
m 
 
California Horsetrader 
Warren Wilson + 
wilson@horsetrader.com 
Missy Kobel 
missy@horsetrader.com 
Daniel Lew 
daniel@horsetrader.com 
P. O. Box 462950 
Escondido, CA 92046 
 
California Riding Magazine 
Cheryl Erpelding 
cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 
Stephanie Baldwin 
9131 Chesapeake Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92123 

California Thoroughbred 
Rudi Groothedde 
201 Colorado Place 
Arcadia, CA 91007 
rudi@ctba.com 
 
Carriage Driving World 
Gary Knoll 
Towson, MD 
 
The Chronicle of the Horse 
Robert Banner + 
Lee Leach 
Mildred Ann Suddeth 
P. O. Box 46 
Middleburg, VA 20118 
rbanner@chronofhorse.com 
 
Covertside 
Norman M. Fine 
P. O. Box 2 
Millwood, VA  22646 
nmfine@millwoodhouse.com 
 
Cutting Horse Chatter 
Ross Hecox 
260 Bailey 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
rhecox@nchacutting.com 
 
Dressage Today 
Phil Cooper 
656 Quince Orchard Rd. #600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
 
Equestrian Magazine 
Brian Sosby 
4047 Iron Works Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40511 
bsosby@equestrian.org 
 
Equinews 
Mark Llewellyn 
Kentucky Equine Research 
3910 Delaney Ferry Road 
Versailles, KY 40383 
mllewellyn@ker.com 
  
EQUUS 
Laurie Prinz 
lauriepr@aol.com 
Laurie Bonner 
Jo Mezoly 
Celia Strain 
656 Quince Orchard Rd. #600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 

Eventing USA 
Amy Daum 
amy@useventing.com 
Nancy Myers 
nancy@useventing.com 
525 Old Waterford Rd. NW 
Leesburg, VA 20176 
 
Fauquier Times-Democrat 
Betsy Parker 
39 Culpeper Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
bparker@timespaper.com 
 
The Florida Horse Magazine 
Michael Compton 
Renee St. Leger 
801 SW 60th Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34474 
compton@thefloridahorse.com 
 
Flying Changes Magazine 
Lauren Baker 
19502 NE 134th Place 
Battle Ground, WA 98604 
lauren@flyingchanges.com 
 
The Holistic Horse 
Stacey Small 
stacey@equilite.com 
Karen Tappenden 
karen@holistichorse.com 
437 Kulp Road 
Pottstown, PA 19465 
 
Hoof Beats 
Jim Sullivan 
750 Michigan Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215 
jsullivan@ustrotting.com 
 
Hoofcare Publishing 
Fran Jurga 
P. O. Box 6600 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
FranJurga@earthlink.net 
 
Horse & Rider 
Darrell Dodds + 
1206 E. 6th Street 
Krum, TX 76249 
darrell.dodds@primedia.com 
Lisa Wrigley 
Golden, CO 
lisa.wrigley@primedia.com 



The Horse 
Kimberly S. Herbert ♦ 
kherbert@thehorse.com 
Christy West 
cwest@thehorse.com 
P. O. Box 4680 
Lexington, KY 40544 
 
Horse Connection Magazine 
Valerie L. Young 
vyoung@horseconnection.com 
Geoff Young 
gyoung@horseconnection.com 
Tracey Jackson 
tjackson@horseconnection.com 
313 Cantril Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
 
The Horsemen's Voice 
Nancy Gage 
Jay Koch 
3060 Los Lentes SE 
Los Lunas, NM 87031 
nancygage@horsemensvoice.com 
 
Horse News 
Shaneen Kohler 
Lillian Shupe 
P. O. Box 32 
Flemington, NJ 08822 
horsenews@hcdemocrat.com 
 
John Lyons Perfect Horse 
Maureen Gallatin 
4128 Peniel Road 
Tyron, NC 28782 
perfecthorse@myexcel.com 
 
Maverick Press 
Lindsay Serrell ♦ 
4701 Marion Street, #220 
Denver, CO 80216 
maverickpress@worldnet.att.net 
 
The Northwest Horse Source 
Karen Pickering 
P. O. Box 717 
Blaine, WA 98231-0717 
karen@nwhorsesource.com 
 
Ohio Quarter Horse News 
Connie Lechleitner ♦ 
101 Tawa Road 
Richwood, OH 43344 
ohionews@oqha.com 

Paint Horse Journal 
Jennifer Nice 
P. O. Box 961023 
Fort Worth, TX 76161 
jnice@apha.com 
 
Pennsylvania Equestrian 
Stephanie Lawson 
P. O. Box 8412 
Lancaster, PA 17604 
paequest@aol.com 
 
Professional Farrier 
John E. McCutchen 
4059 Iron Works Parkway, 
Suite 1 
Lexington, KY 40511 
 
Rocky Mountain Rider 
Magazine 
Natalie Riehl 
P. O. Box 1016 
Hamilton, MT 59840 
ads@rockymountainrider.com 
 
The Sentinel 
Sandy Kucharski ♦ 
306 Peterson Road 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
5lazyk@owc.net 
 
Southern Horseman 
Tracy Thompson 
P. O. Box 71 
Meridian, MS 39302 
tracysh@southernhorseman.com 
 
Steeplechase Times 
Joe Clancy 
Sean Clancy 
364 Fair Hill Drive, Suite F 
Elkton, MD 21921 
stpublishing@earthlink.net 
 
Tack n' Togs/Miller Publishing 
John D. Rosenthal 
1165 Linden Ctr. 
Boulder, CO 80304 
jrosenthal@tackntogs.com 

The Texas Thoroughbred 
Lisa Marie Wood 
lisaw@texasthoroughbred.com 
Amie Rittler 
amier@texasthoroughbred.com 
P. O. Box 14967 
Austin, TX 78761 
 
Thoroughbred Times 
Amy Owens 
P. O. Box 8237 
Lexington, KY 40533 
aowens@thoroughbredtimes.com 
 
Times In Harness 
Michael D. Miller 
8125 Jonestown Rd. 
Harrisburg, PA 17112 
 
USDF Connection 
Lisa Munniksma 
220 Lexington Green, Suite 510 
Lexington, KY 40503 
munniksmal@msn.com 
 
Virginia Horse Journal 
Darlene Jacobson 
Dean Jacobson 
P. O. Box 858 
Warrenton, VA 20188 
vhj@virginiahorse.com 
 
The Voice of the Tennessee 
Walking Horse 
P J Wamble 
P. O. Box 286 
Lewisburg, TN 37091-0286 
pjwamble@twhbea.com 
 
Western Horseman Magazine 
Jennifer Denison 
jdenison@westernhorseman.com 
Jennifer Barron 
jbarron@westernhorseman.com 
P. O. Box 7980 
Colorado Springs, CO 80933 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CORPORATE MEMBERS 
 
American Youth Horse Council 
Jill Montgomery 
577 North Bayero Ave. 
Pueblo West, CO 81007 
ayhc@mindspring.com 
 
Blood-Horse Publications 
Stacy V. Bearse 
sbearse@bloodhorse.com 
Chuck Manson 
cmanson@bloodhorse.com 
Robert R. Bolson 
rbolson@bloodhorse.com 
Ellen Kiser 
ekiser@bloodhorse.com 
P. O. Box 4038 
Lexington, KY 40544 
 
Certified Horsemanship 
Association 
Christy Landwehr 
5318 Old Bullard Road 
Tyler, TX 75703 
clandwehr@cha-ahse.org 
 
Creative Headspace 
Greg Jay 
P. O. Box 1620 
Boulder, CO 80306 
 
Half Halt Press 
Elizabeth Carnes 
P. O. Box 67 
Boonsboro, MD 21713 
hhpress@aol.com 
 
The Horseman's Visa Card 
Mark Cole 
P. O. Box 54711 
Lexington, KY 40555 
 
The Humane Society of the 
United States 
Rachel Querry 
rquerry@hsus.org 
Deborah Salem 
700 Professional Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 
dsalem@hsus.org 
 
Idea Flight 
Holly Parker 
holly@ideaflight.com 
Jennifer Mellace 
jennifer@ideaflight.com 
19401 Walter Johnson Drive 
Germantown, MD 20874 

Karaban Equestrian Network 
Glenn Karaban 
130 W. 42nd Street, #1804 
New York, NY 10036 
gkaraban@klapublishing.com 
 
La Cense Montana 
Kathy Hubbell 
AdScripts, Inc. 
P. O. Box 8168 
Missoula, MT 59807 
adscript@montana.com 
 
Leather Goods of Spain 
Impex Sol International, LLC 
Lilo M. Navales 
Bill Garne 
12419 Waterfall Crest Way 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 
info@impexsol.com 
 
Marketing Alliance 
Paul Deblinger 
1701 Pine Forest 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
p.deblin1@comcast.net 
 
NAERIC 
Carrie Allen 
P. O. Box 43968 
Louisville, KY 40253 
carrie@naeric.org 
 
North American Riding for the 
Handicapped Association 
Michael Kaufmann 
12041 Tejon St., Suite 570 
Westminster, CO 80234 
mkaufmann@narha.org 
 
Parelli Natural Horse-man-ship 
Kate Riordan 
P. O. Box 3729 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 
irishkate@prodigy.net 
 
Primedia Equine Network 
Dave Andrick 
Harrisburg, PA 
dave_andrick@primediamags.com 
 
Rhea&Kaiser Marketing 
Communications 
Dave Harding 
400 East Diehl Road 
Naperville, IL 60563 
david_harding@rkconnect.com 

Rocky Mountain Horse Expo 
Brian G. Kitchen 
Colorado Horse Council 
401 Marion St., #211 
Denver, CO 80216 
cohoco@cohoco.com 
 
Seminole Feed 
Summer Ann Best 
P. O. Box 940 
Ocala, FL 34478 
sbest@seminolefeed.com 
 
Shields Printing 
Scott Steinloski 
1010 Rock Avenue 
Yakima, WA 98902 
scotts@shieldsprinting.com 
 
United States Polo Association 
David Cummings 
771 Corporate Drive, Suite 505 
Lexington, KY 40503 
cummings@uspolo.org 
 
AFFILIATE MEMBERS 
 
Jennifer Bryant ♦ 
304 E Marshall St. #913 
West Chester, PA 19380 
flynride@comcast.net 
 
Jackie Freundlich 
Equestri Enterprises 
1001 Pier Avenue #B 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
jfr@equestri.com 
 
Lisa B. Friel 
1303 East Abingdon Dr. #3 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
lisafriel@aol.com 
 
Kathleen M. Hunter 
K & D Hunter Associates, Inc. 
6010 Hammock Hill Avenue 
Lithia, FL 33547 
dmillho1@tampabay.rr.com 
 
Debbie LaBerge 
5000 Homeville Rd. 
Cochranville, PA 19330 
plaberge@epix.net 
 
Douglas Lees 
P. O. Box 1036 
Warrenton, VA 20188 
carrhydedlees@bigplanet.com 



Eliza R.L. McGraw 
4917 Sherier Place NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
 
Audrey Pavia 
2209 Greenleaf St. 
Santa Ana, CA 92706 
audpav@aol.com 
 
Steven D. Price 
The Lyons Press 
510 E. 85 St. #2-A 
New York, NY 10028 
sdprice510@aol.com 
 
Jolanda van der Linden 
Arnd Bronkhorst Photography 
Christiaan de Wetstraat 114 
Amsterdam, The Netherlands 
info@arnd.nl 
 
STUDENT MEMBERS 
 
Jessica Bieber 
2003 Student Award Winner 
10306 County Road 2500 
Lubbock, TX 79404 
txtech_raider@yahoo.com 
 
Dawn Jenkins 
P. O. Box 2413 
Frazier Park, CA 93225 
dawn@frazmtn.com 
 
Brigitte Mackenzie 
238 Maple Falls Road 
Lindell Beach, BC, Canada 
V2R 4X6 
brigitte@bobavila.com 
 
Cassidy Rogers 
1511 Poly Drive, Box 540 
Billings, MT 59102 
bxt_cowgirl@yahoo.com 
 

  GUEST SPEAKERS 
 
Kirstin Carey 
Orange Tree Training & 
Speaking Group 
102C West Germantown Pike 
#274 
East Norriton, PA 19401 
kcarey@ottsg.com 
 
Charlie Fenwick, Jr. 
P. O. Box 1 
Butler, MD 21023 

Charlie Fenwick III 
11933 Falls Road 
Cockeysville, MD 21030 
 
Carl Landau 
Niche Media Inc. 
105 E Street, Suite 2G 
Davis, CA 95616 
carl@nichemania.com 
 
Bob Marino 
4 Honey Locust Court 
Blackwood, NJ 08012 
robertfmarino@yahoo.com 
 
Scott Peters 
The Jordan Edmiston Group, 
Inc. 
150 East 52nd St., 18th Flr. 
New York, NY 10022 
scottp@jegi.com 
 
Don Ranly, Ph.D.  
902 S. Glenwood Avenue 
Columbia, MO 65203-2827 
ranlyd@missouri.edu 
don@ranly.com 
 
Leo Subler 
Subler & Co. 
20110 Woodtrail Road 
Round Hill, VA 20141 
leosubler@subler.net 
 
Rob Sugar 
AURAS, Inc. 
8435 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
robsugar@auras.com 
 
Mitch Tenney 
P. O. Box 235 
Glendon, MD 21071 
 

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 
Don Burt 
Equine Industry Vision Award 
Winner 
79 Narcissa Dr. 
Rancho Palo Verdes, CA 
90275 
 
Snowden Carter + 
1973-1974 AHP President 
8304 McDonogh Road 
Pikesville, MD 21208 

Les Ford + 
1985-1986 AHP Past President 
5705 Linglestown Road 
Harrisburg, PA 17112 
 
Diane E. Johnson 
Livestock Publications Council 
910 Currie Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
dianej@flash.net 
 
AHP OFFICE 
 
Executive Director 
Christine W. Brune 
 
American Horse Publications 
49 Spinnaker Circle 
South Daytona, FL 32119 
386-760-7743 
ahorsepubs@aol.com 
www.americanhorsepubs.org 
 
+ denotes AHP Past President 
♦ denotes AHP Board Member 


